Mk8 MM Manual Page | 1
Combustion Management Systems
AUTOFLAME
LEVEL SENSING CONTROL
GUIDE
 19 MAY 2020
 گروه مهندسی فیاماک

internal hardware reference capacitor (to account for long term drift and temperature variations). Both probes
control typically “high level”, “required level”, “first low” and “second low”. The actual water level readings taken
from both probes are constantly compared and checked against each other, as well the commissioned water
levels. When controlling the required level this data stream is combined with a PI algorithm which controls
either the two-port feed water control valve or the variable speed drive to the feed water pump. Each probe is
self-checked for electrical and mechanical integrity by hardware references and self-checking software
routines. Each probe and its control electronics are compensated for ambient temperature variations and
component drift, guaranteeing absolute safety of operation.
By our method the probes control the required level by learning the wave signature and managing the
turbulence within the boiler shell. This “wave signature management” takes into account the changes in burner
firing rate and any variance in pressure in the boiler shell. Incorporated within the system hardware are all
necessary electronic switching functions to control audible alarms, mute/reset and indication lights required to
meet standard North American and European codes. Safety, accuracy and integrity are guaranteed.
1.3.3 Specification
Part No. Length (Metric) Length (Imperial)
WLCP500 500mm 20”
WLCP750 750mm 30”
WLCP1000 1000mm 40”
WLCP1250 1250mm 50”
WLCP1500 1500mm 60”
Custom length capacitance probes available upon request.
Specifications Metric Imperial
Supplied flying lead 2m 6ft
Probe connection– quick connect ½” NPT Tapered Tread